month recall period and offered a contract it shall be considered their third contract towards tenure 
status. 

ARTICLE EIGHT 

WORK LOAD AND CONDITIONS 

8.1 Duty Year. 

Full time Teachers shall perform Teacher duties as provided in this Agreement for one hundred 
eighty-seven (187) days as scheduled by the School District on the School District calendar. 

8.2 School District Calendar. 

The School District calendar shall be a schedule of duty days established each year by the School 
District prior to May 1 for the succeeding school year.

[...]

Requests shall be filled on a “first come, first served” basis. 

Annual Paid Leave shall accrue on a proportionate basis to the Teacher’s work year.  Up to 
thirteen (13) Annual Paid Leave days may be added to a Teachers accumulated Sick Leave Days but will 
not exceed one hundred and twenty-five (125 days).   

Leave shall first be deducted from the Annual Paid Leave days.  Approved sick leave days that 
exceed the Annual Paid Leave shall be deducted from the accrued sick leave days credited to the 
Teacher. 

Annual Paid Leave days that were used for medical purposes can be traded for a teacher’s

[...]

All newly hired employees will have a one-time option for a district contribution of $10.00 per 
month to either VEBA or HSA. 

12.4 Sick Leave Buy Back. 

The School District shall compensate a Teacher for her/his sick leave accumulated in excess of 
one hundred, twenty-five (125) days as of the last day of the school year.  The School District may, if the 
School District and a Teacher agree, compensate a Teacher for her/his sick leave accumulated in excess 
of forty (40) days as of the last day of the school year.  Compensation paid pursuant to this Section 12.4